TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SPACEJOIST TE, LLC		06/30/2004	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.	
Street Address:	3600 West Lake Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60026	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2140850	SPACEJOIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)724-4160

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

847-657-4056 Phone: Email: jstein@itw.com Correspondent Name: Judy Stein

Address Line 1: 3600 West Lake Avenue Address Line 2: Illinois Tool Works Inc.

Address Line 4: Glenview, ILLINOIS 60026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPACEJOIST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Judy Stein
Signature:	/js/
Date:	10/28/2005

TRADEMARK

900034914 **REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0406** Total Attachments: 2

source=spacejoist tm#page1.tif source=spacejoist tm#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0407

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SPACEJOIST TE, LLC, a Delaware Corporation having offices at 1101 North Great Southwest Parkway, Arlington, Texas 76011(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), has adopted and is using the trademark listed on Schedule A (hereafter referred to as the "TRADEMARK").

WHEREAS, ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC., a Delaware Corporation having offices at 3600 W. Lake Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of the TRADEMARK and the applications thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the TRADEMARK effective June 30, 2004 together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified applications thereof and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

	SPACEJOIST TE LLC
	Ву:
	Title: Pry. dor I
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 30day of June, 2004.	Date: 6/30/04
Beenelda & Okhueler	
Notary (Public	ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.
	By: fal & Jan
	Title
Subscribed to and sworn to before me this 30 day of June 1, 2004.	Date: 6/30/64
Notary Public	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0408

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
SPACEJOIST	2,140,850

TRADEMARK REEL: 003183 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 10/28/2005